12/10/0 Z

Form PTO-1594 RECC
(Rev. 03/01)



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	J25] SIVEY
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORATION, AS AGENT	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SI International, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Street Address: 8484 Westpark Drive, Suite 630 City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Individual(s) citizenship 71
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: November 15, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,724,131, 1,845,070, 1,720,620, 1,722,330
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven D. Thomas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street Suite 800 City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705	8. Deposit account number: 50-2316
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	December 10, 2002 ignature Oate Oate

12/16/2002 TDIAZ1 00000018 1724131

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

75.00 OP

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, as Agent, (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks of SI International, Inc., SI International Learning, Inc., SI International Consulting, Inc., SI International Application Development, Inc., and SI International Engineering, Inc. (the "Debtors") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 15, 2000 at Reel 2056 Frame 0300 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 15 day of _____, 2002.

Secured Party:

BANC OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL FINANCE CORPORAITON, AS AGENT

Name:

Title:

CHARI\677688_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002633 FRAME: 0364

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registration	Date Registered
	<u>No.</u>	
Statistica	Act No. 1.724,431/	October 13, 1992
Statisticard	elastra final (\$45.070)	July 12, 1994
SI Statistica & Design	MANUFACTURE OF THE PARTY OF THE	September 29, 1992
SI		October 6, 1992
Performability	S/N 75-430576	March 9, 1999 (Intl Class 42)
Peak Performance Solutions	Reg. No. 2,257,685	June 29, 1999
WPI	Reg. No. 1976570	September 29, 1992

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application Description	U.S. Application No.	Date Applied
Performability	75-430576	November 18, 1998 (Intl Class 9)
StarSafe	75-732586	June 21, 1999

CHAR1\677688_1

RECORDED: 12/10/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002633 FRAME: 0365